10  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage 11  Sub distribution 0115  ABB Low Voltage
E203
F204AC
250A MCCB
Protecta - Type B Distribution Boards
Incoming options
Connection Kits
Description Part No
Product Hierarchy 4100001
Order Code
Coupling kit side by side EPBKIT5 1SKA145000C0001
Spare 100A TP Isolator kit EBKIT8C 1SKA148000C1001
250A Single phase kit EPBKIT6C1-25 1SKA146000C5001
Single phase connection kit 125A EPBKIT6C1 1SKA146000C3001
250A MCCB connection kit EPBKIT1-XT1C1 EPBKIT1-XT1C1
70mm Cable connection kit EPBKIT4C1 1SKA144000C3001
120mm Cable connection kit EPBKIT3C1 1SKA143000C3001
Label kit for 24 way EPB board EPBKIT0-7 1SKA140000C1008
Blank spare flange plate EPBGP1UK 1SKA130002C0001
Disconnectors
Description Rating (A) Part No
Product Hierarchy 2700001
Order Code
Switch Disconnector
(no kit required)
100A 3 pole E203/100r 50mm 2CDE283001R0100
125A 3 pole E203/125r 50mm 2CDE283001R0125
MCCB Disconnector
160A 3 pole XT1D160 (70mm Cable) 1SDA068208R1
250A 3 pole XT3D250 (120mm Cable) 1SDA068210R1
Connection kits
160A EPBKIT1-XT1C1 EPBKIT1-XT1C1
250A EPBKIT1-XT3C1 EPBKIT1-XT3C1
MCCBs
Description Rating (A) Part No
Product Hierarchy 3000009
Order Code
MCCB 25kA* 160A XTIC 160A 1SDA067399R1
MCCB 36kA** 250A XT3N 250A 1SDA068059R1
Connection kits
160A EPBKIT1-XT1C1* EPBKIT1-T3C1
250A EPBKIT1-XT3C1** EPBKIT1-XT3C1
RCDs
Description Rating (A) (mA) Part No
Product Hierarchy 2500001
Order Code
RCB
63A 4 pole
30 F204AC-63/0.03 2CSF204001R1630
100 F204AC-63/0.1 2CSF204001R2630
300 F204AC-63/0.3 2CSF204001R3630
80A 4 pole 30 F204AC-80/0.03 2CSF204001R1800
100A 4 pole
30 F204AC-100/0.03 2CSF204001R1900
100 F204AC-100/0.1 2CSF204001R2900
RCB time delayed 100A 4 pole 300 F204ACS-100/0.3 2CSF204001R3900
Connection kit - EPBKIT2C 1SKA142000C1001
SA1
Accessories and Connection Kits
Description Part No
Order Code
MCB padlock adaptor 3mm hasp SA1 GJF1101903R0001
Padlock with 2 keys SA2 GJF1101903R0002
Yellow insulated busbar cover (5s) SZ-BSK SZ-BSK
Replacement screws for inner door on DB (100) 1SKP011900MD0100 1SKP011900MD0100
Direct connection kit (35mm cable) 3 needed SZ-ESK2 SZ-ESK2
Blank flange plates for extension boxes EPBGB1UK EPBGB1UK
Label kit for 24 way board EPBKIT-7 EPBKIT-7
Busbar Cover for 5 unused ways or split into individuals SZ-BSK 2CDL200001R0011
12 module blank cover SZ-BP1 GHL5301904R0001
1 module blank cover SZ-BP2 GHS2701913R0002